



Government of Wales Act 2006

2006 CHAPTER 32

PART 6

MISCELLANEOUS AND SUPPLEMENTARY

Supplementary

165 Extent

- (1) The following provisions—
section 36(7) to (9),
section 39, and
section 40(2) and (3),
extend only to England and Wales.
- (2) The amendments, and repeals and revocations, made by this Act have the same extent as the enactments amended or repealed or revoked.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Government of Wales Act 2006. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 4A Ch. 2 inserted by 2014 c. 29 s. 8(3)
- s. 3(1A)(1B) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 6(3)
- s. 3(5) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 6(5)
- s. 4(1)-(2A) substituted for s. 4(1)(2) by 2017 c. 4 s. 6(7)
- s. 13 13A substituted for s. 13 by 2017 c. 4 s. 5(1)
- s. 37(6A) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 66(1)
- s. 58(2A)(2B) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 49
- s. 58A inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 19(1)
- s. 58B inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 20(1)
- s. 59(2A) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 20(2)(b)
- s. 59A inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 21(3)
- s. 66A inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 65
- s. 108A modified by 2000 c. 22 s. 7(9) (as amended) by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 6 para. 57
- s. 108A substituted for s. 108 by 2017 c. 4 s. 3(1)
- s. 110A inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 11
- s. 124(4A) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 13(2)
- s. 130A inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 13(3)
- s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 55(1)
- s. 155A inserted by 2014 c. 29 s. 10
- s. 157A inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 4(1)
- Sch. 3 para. 6(a)(b) words omitted by 2017 c. 4 s. 21(2)
- Sch. 3A inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 4
- Sch. 3A para. 1(2) Table words inserted by 2017 c. 29 Sch. 12 para. 22(2)
- Sch. 7 Pt. 1 para. 5 words inserted by 2017 c. 29 Sch. 12 para. 23
- Sch. 7A Section C15 para. 92 omitted by 2017 c. 4 s. 48(1)(a)
- Sch. 7A substituted for Sch. 7 by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 1
- Sch. 7A Pt. 2 section C11 word substituted by 2017 c. 29 Sch. 12 para. 24(4)(c)
- Sch. 7A Pt. 2 section C11 words inserted by 2017 c. 29 Sch. 12 para. 24(2)
- Sch. 7A Pt. 2 section C11 words inserted by 2017 c. 29 Sch. 12 para. 24(3)(a)
- Sch. 7A Pt. 2 section C11 words inserted by 2017 c. 29 Sch. 12 para. 24(3)(b)
- Sch. 7A Pt. 2 section C11 words omitted by 2017 c. 29 Sch. 12 para. 24(4)(a)
- Sch. 7A Section C15 para. 93 words omitted by 2017 c. 4 s. 48(1)(b)
- Sch. 7A Section C15 words omitted by 2017 c. 4 s. 48(1)(c)
- Sch. 7A Section C15 words omitted by 2017 c. 4 s. 48(1)(d)
- Sch. 7A Pt. 2 section C11 words substituted by 2017 c. 29 Sch. 12 para. 24(4)(b)
- Sch. 7B substituted for Sch. 7 by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 2
- Sch. 9A inserted by 2017 c. 4 Sch. 3